Parker Hannifin Corporation
Gear Pump Division
Youngstown, Ohio USA
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise.  It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog.  Due
to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of

Note: Add prefix ‘V’ to pump model number (VMGG2)
when ordering pumps with Viton® Seals.
How to Order Gerotor Pumps & Motors:
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Assembly Example:
Catalog HY09-PGG/MGG/US
Ordering Information
Aluminum High-Speed, Low-Torque Series
Gerotor Pump & Motor
4
Code Description
V Viton®
OPTIONS
Cu. In./ CC’s
Code Rev. Rev.
0010 .218 3.572
0016 .372 6.096
0020 .450 7.374
0025 .580 9.505
0030 .700 11.471
SECTION SIZE
GG2
Model/
Pump
Section
Size
Code Description
B Standard seal
C Standard seal
w/ dust seal
D External drain
w/ dust seal
E External drain
DESIGN
Code Description
A Rear
B Side
D Side w/ slotted by-pass valve
T Side w/ “T” handle by-pass valve
X Customer Special
(Consult Factory)
PORTS
Design RotationShaft Ports
Code Description
P Pump
M Motor
TYPE
TypeOptions Flange
Code Description
A SAE “AA”
2-Bolt
B 4-Bolt
C SAE “A” 2-Bolt
FLANGE
Code Description
1 9/16 Keyed
2 9/16 8-tooth,
1.12 lg spline
6 5/8 9-tooth
7 7/16 Keyed
8 9/16 8-tooth,
.40 lg spline
9 1/2 Keyed
w/ 3/8” UNF -
2A thread
X Customer
Special
(Consult
Factory)
SHAFT
Code Description
1 C’ Wise
2 C’C’ Wise